NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

(Two cover system)

TENDER FOR CONSTRUCTION OF INDUSTRIAL SHED BUILDING & AMENITIES FOR THE COMMON FACILITY CENTRE OF OYSTER MUSHROOM CLUSTER

Tender No.: SFURTI-I/MGH-MMCS/CIVIL-001/2021-22

1. The Mendipathar Multipurpose Cooperative Society, the Implementing Agency (IA) of Oyster Mushroom Cluster having administrative office at Mendipathar, North Garo Hills, Meghalaya – 794110, invites sealed tenders from Civil contractors in "Two Cover System" for the "Construction of industrial work shed buildings and amenities for the Common Facility Center for Oyster Mushroom Cluster" under SFURTI scheme of M/o MSME, Gol through transparent bidding process.

SI. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	EMD (DD Refundable)
1	Construction of Industrial Shed Building & Amenities for the Common Facility Centre of Oyster Mushroom Cluster, Mendipathar, North Garo Hills, Meghalaya	Rs. 1,37,00,000/-	2% (Rs.2,74,000/-) of estimated cost of the project for General category & 1% (Rs.1,37,000/-) of estimated cost of the project for SC/ST category.
2. Date of purchase of Tender document		: 26 th May 2021 to 15 th June 2021 up to 2:00 PM	
3.	Tender document Fee	: 1500/- rupee	s (non-refundable) in form of

account payee demand draft/ cashier's cheque,
drawn on a scheduled commercial bank in India,

in favour of Mendipathar Multipurpose Cooperative Society, payable at Mendipathar.

4. Last date of bid submission : 15th June 2021 by 2:00 PM

5. Date of opening of Bids : 16th June 2021 at 11:00 AM

5. Place of tender submission : Mendipathar Multipurpose Cooperative Society

(MMCS), P.O. Mendipathar, Mendipathar, North

Garo Hills - 794110, Meghalaya

OR

Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship, Near Games Village, Lalmati, Guwahati – 781029,

Assam

7. Tender checklist/ Document : Tender document can be downloaded from

mbda.gov.in or/ northgarohills.gov.in or/

www.iie.gov.in

Mendipathar Multipurpose Cooperative Society with approval from respective competent authority i.e nodal agency, of the cluster IIE-Guwahati reserves the right to reject any or all tenders partly or fully OR to withdraw the tender process at any point of time without giving reasons whatsoever.

Place: Mendipathar Sd/-

Date: 26th May 2021 SECRETARY